Alpine State Championship Results

2026 State - Girls Indv SL Results MT. HOOD MEADOWS GEMINI 98 Racers  3/6/2026

Place Bib School Name Run 1 PL Run2 PL Total Diff.
1 13 Liberty Danner, Lindsey 00:38.63 2 00:37.19 3 01:15.82
2 10 Summit Connolly, Elizabeth 00:38.74 3 00:37.16 2 01:15.90 00:00.08
3 19 Ashland1 Saturen, Anya 00:39.45 7 00:36.79 1 01:16.24 00:00.42
4 14 IdaB. Wells1 Loriaux, Leila 00:39.15 5 00:37.70 5 01:16.85 00:01.03
5 22 Grant Bourgault, Josephine 00:39.42 6 00:37.62 4 01:17.04 00:01.22
6 6 Hood River Valley McKenna, Rowan 00:38.77 4 00:38.65 11 01:17.42 00:01.60
7 28 Bend Neville, Evie 00:40.10 11 00:37.89 6 01:17.99 00:02.17
8 1 Jesuit Dausz, Lucia 00:40.36 14 00:38.14 8 01:18.50 00:02.68
9 5 Sisters Roberts, Mary 00:40.03 10 00:38.48 10 01:18.51 00:02.69
10 49 Jesuit McCoy-Hansen, Lola 00:41.35 18 00:38.00 7 01:19.35 00:03.53
11 11 Lincoln Phan, Azalea 00:40.57 15 00:38.80 12 01:19.37 00:03.55
12 26 Hood River Valley Sparling, Arlie 00:39.71 9 00:39.69 18 01:19.40 00:03.58
13 3 Baker City Brown, Cadence 00:40.26 12 00:39.43 15 01:19.69 00:03.87
14 21 Central Catholic Gyllen, Maya 00:40.99 16 00:39.42 14 01:20.41 00:04.59
15 55 S. Medford Stumpff, Amirah 00:41.91 22 00:38.94 13 01:20.85 00:05.03
16 29 Baker City Cyr, McKaleigh 00:41.58 19 00:39.57 16 01:21.15 00:05.33
17 76 Jesuit Ping, Elissa 00:41.90 21 00:40.00 20 01:21.90 00:06.08
18 16 Caldera Williams, Sierra 00:42.20 24 00:39.84 19 01:22.04 00:06.22
19 45 Central Catholic Lewis, Keira 00:42.18 23 00:40.00 20 01:22.18 00:06.36
20 72 Hood River Valley Walsh, Eliotte 00:42.97 29 00:39.64 17 01:22.61 00:06.79
21 24 Southridge LaPorte, Teryn 00:42.26 25 00:40.43 22 01:22.69 00:06.87
22 12 Sunset Austermiller, Stella 00:42.50 26 00:40.74 24 01:23.24 00:07.42
23 18 Trout Lake Shuman, Ella 00:42.53 27 00:41.23 26 01:23.76 00:07.94
24 108 Cleveland Duhen, Maia 00:43.27 30 00:41.46 27 01:24.73 00:08.91
25 58 Summit Davis, Zella 00:44.25 34 00:40.63 23 01:24.88 00:09.06
26 39 Philomath Candanoza, Ana 00:44.26 35 00:41.15 25 01:25.41 00:09.59
27 61 OES Zak-Apperson, Skylar 00:39.62 8 00:4591 59 01:25.53 00:09.71
28 32 Sunset Peck, Kaitlyn 00:43.65 31 00:41.97 31 01:25.62 00:09.80
29 51 Baker City Nilsen, Kate 00:43.86 33 00:41.88 30 01:25.74 00:09.92
30 17 Corvallis Reeve, McKenna 00:44.28 36 00:41.72 29 01:26.00 00:10.18
31 37 Ashland 2 Allen, Leila 00:44.41 38 00:41.68 28 01:26.09 00:10.27
32 73 Bend Yonan, Mari 00:44.28 36 00:42.77 35 01:27.05 00:11.23
33 23 Lake Oswego D'Orazio, Sicily 00:43.78 32 00:43.53 41 01:27.31 00:11.49
34 30 Lakeridge VanderErve, Noa 00:44.61 39 00:42.71 34 01:27.32 00:11.50
35 27 Sisters Grummer, Pia 00:45.65 45 00:42.24 33 01:27.89 00:12.07
36 62 IdaB.Wells3 Tallman, Anya 00:44.86 41 00:43.12 36 01:27.98 00:12.16
37 44 Grant Dechet-Wetzel, Siobhan 00:45.13 43 00:43.32 39 01:28.45 00:12.63
38 36 St Mary's Wilson, Viola 00:45.34 44 00:43.85 43 01:29.19 00:13.37
39 47 Southridge Hall, Kaylin 00:47.30 51 00:42.09 32 01:29.39 00:13.57
40 20 Sherwood Siler, Tatum 00:46.23 46 00:43.48 40 01:29.71 00:13.89
41 33 Lincoln Wiseman, Tess 00:46.56 47 00:43.80 42 01:30.36 00:14.54
42 91 St Mary's Bray, Dempsey 00:47.13 50 00:44.03 44 01:31.16 00:15.34
43 25 S. Medford Gallagher, Mckenzie 00:47.07 48 00:44.54 45 01:31.61 00:15.79
44 107 IdaB. Wells 2 Leet, Lauren 00:47.12 49 00:44.77 47 01:31.89 00:16.07
45 46 Sherwood Lansing, Kahri 00:47.98 56 00:45.00 49 01:32.98 00:17.16
46 109 Mountainside Hillman, Kaya 00:47.88 54 00:45.27 54 01:33.15 00:17.33
47 48 Lake Oswego Castrey, Reese 00:48.41 57 00:45.11 52 01:33.52 00:17.70
48 67 Central Catholic Moore, Matilda 00:48.99 60 00:44.75 46 01:33.74 00:17.92
49 110 Ashland Redfern, Lyra 00:48.70 58 00:45.09 51 01:33.79 00:17.97
50 75 Lakeridge Phillips, Teagan 00:49.00 61 00:44.85 48 01:33.85 00:18.03

Prepared by Mike McManus 3/6/2026

Page 1 of 2

Girls Indv SL Results




Alpine State Championship Results

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

42
43
78
95
35
56
100
81
79
101
60
53
38
69
52
15
70
63
71
112
82
98
92
85
103
40
57
86
74
97

~N B

31
34
41
50
54
59
65
66
68
77
80
87
90
111

Gladstone
Beaverton
Lincoln

South Eugene
Marist

St. Mary's
Bend

N. Medford
Summit
Lakeridge
Sunset
Sisters
Sandy

Lake Oswego
Bend

North Powder
Southridge
Redmond PA
S. Medford
Newberg
South Eugene
Lake Oswego
Lincoln

Grant

Sunset
Mountainview
Marist

Lake Oswego
Baker City
Grant
Lakeridge
Bend

S. Medford
Marist

Jesuit
Summit
Wallowa
Lakeridge
Hood River Valley
Lincoln
Phoenix 3
Sherwood
Grant

Sunset

St. Mary's
Jesuit

Hood River Valley
St. Mary's

Akers, Sam
Hansen, Claire
Lurie, Gwendolyn
Park, Ellie
Burggren, Erin
Hermes, Bryn
Helwig, Amelia
Seese, Lydia
McGovern, Kathryn
Platt, Marley
Aiken, Adriana
Durtschi, Jayden
Wipper, Anika
Phillips, Anya
Warne, Harper
Warner, Liv
Munoz-Sanders, Alex
Irvine, Maddie
McCracken, Laine
Spry, Gracie

Scott, Bijanu
Karyukin, Valerie
Taft, Luna
Kleinhenz, Amalia
Johnson, Teagan
Wittwer, Lucie
Linkhorn, Jayne
Blixseth, Chloe
Hill, Kate

Brennan, Charly
Brennan, Miriam
Heron, Ellie
Maddox, Birkley
Knight-Sheen, Elsie
Ferguson, Lillee
Atkin, Bailey
Hawkins-Hogrefe, Lydia
Hansen, Olivia
Mortensen, Zoe
DallaCorte, Amelia
Blair, Saige
Schaffer, Kacy
Hieggelke, Karin
Kahm, Annalisa
Pechanec, Marketa
Crespo, Lucia
Hart, Rosina
Safina, Alisa

00:49.32
00:48.74
00:50.30
00:50.90
00:50.34
00:49.57
00:51.05
00:51.66
00:51.34
00:51.48
00:50.86
00:52.38
00:44.93
00:51.98
00:42.64
00:54.17
00:53.90
00:54.44
00:58.95
00:54.17
00:54.85
00:54.56
00:56.54
01:06.26
01:01.06
00:58.07
01:03.26
01:15.56
01:06.99
01:34.17

DNF

DSQ
01:04.56
00:47.65
00:40.28
00:38.52
00:55.06
00:47.69
00:41.08

DNF

DNF

DSQ
00:51.82

DNF
00:47.93
00:44.64
00:41.74
00:50.29

62
59
65
68
66
63
69
72
70
71
67
75
42
74
28
77
76
79
85
77
81
80
83
89
86
84
87
91
90
92

88
52
13

82
53
17

73

55
40
20
64

00:45.13
00:45.88
00:45.83
00:45.43
00:46.04
00:47.11
00:46.59
00:46.41
00:47.35
00:47.32
00:48.21
00:47.65
00:55.79
00:48.85
00:58.71
00:50.20
00:50.71
00:51.25
00:46.74
00:51.91
00:51.39
00:52.37
00:51.11
00:45.01
00:53.01
00:58.70
01:00.43
00:51.82
01:01.81
00:48.94
00:43.13
00:38.44

DSQ

DNF

DSQ

DNF

DSQ

DNF

DNF
00:46.97
00:45.87
00:43.28

DSQ
00:49.69

DNF

DNF

DSQ

DNF

53
58
56
55
60
65
62
61
67
66
69
68
82
70
84
73
74
76
63
79
77
80
75
50
81
83
85
78
86
71
37

64
57
38

72

01:34.45
01:34.62
01:36.13
01:36.33
01:36.38
01:36.68
01:37.64
01:38.07
01:38.69
01:38.80
01:39.07
01:40.03
01:40.72
01:40.83
01:41.35
01:44.37
01:44.61
01:45.69
01:45.69
01:46.08
01:46.24
01:46.93
01:47.65
01:51.27
01:54.07
01:56.77
02:03.69
02:07.38
02:08.80
02:23.11

00:18.63
00:18.80
00:20.31
00:20.51
00:20.56
00:20.86
00:21.82
00:22.25
00:22.87
00:22.98
00:23.25
00:24.21
00:24.90
00:25.01
00:25.53
00:28.55
00:28.79
00:29.87
00:29.87
00:30.26
00:30.42
00:31.11
00:31.83
00:35.45
00:38.25
00:40.95
00:47.87
00:51.56
00:52.98
01:07.29

Prepared by Mike McManus 3/6/2026

Page 2 of 2

Girls Indv SL Results




