

Alpine State Championship Results

2026 State - Girls Indv SL Results			MT. HOOD MEADOWS	GEMINI				98 Racers	3/6/2026
Place	Bib	School	Name	Run 1	PL	Run 2	PL	Total	Diff.
1	13	Liberty	Danner, Lindsey	00:38.63	2	00:37.19	3	01:15.82	
2	10	Summit	Connolly, Elizabeth	00:38.74	3	00:37.16	2	01:15.90	00:00.08
3	19	Ashland 1	Saturen, Anya	00:39.45	7	00:36.79	1	01:16.24	00:00.42
4	14	Ida B. Wells 1	Loriaux, Leila	00:39.15	5	00:37.70	5	01:16.85	00:01.03
5	22	Grant	Bourgault, Josephine	00:39.42	6	00:37.62	4	01:17.04	00:01.22
6	6	Hood River Valley	McKenna, Rowan	00:38.77	4	00:38.65	11	01:17.42	00:01.60
7	28	Bend	Neville, Evie	00:40.10	11	00:37.89	6	01:17.99	00:02.17
8	1	Jesuit	Dausz, Lucia	00:40.36	14	00:38.14	8	01:18.50	00:02.68
9	5	Sisters	Roberts, Mary	00:40.03	10	00:38.48	10	01:18.51	00:02.69
10	49	Jesuit	McCoy-Hansen, Lola	00:41.35	18	00:38.00	7	01:19.35	00:03.53
11	11	Lincoln	Phan, Azalea	00:40.57	15	00:38.80	12	01:19.37	00:03.55
12	26	Hood River Valley	Sparling, Arlie	00:39.71	9	00:39.69	18	01:19.40	00:03.58
13	3	Baker City	Brown, Cadence	00:40.26	12	00:39.43	15	01:19.69	00:03.87
14	21	Central Catholic	Gyllen, Maya	00:40.99	16	00:39.42	14	01:20.41	00:04.59
15	55	S. Medford	Stumpff, Amirah	00:41.91	22	00:38.94	13	01:20.85	00:05.03
16	29	Baker City	Cyr, McKaleigh	00:41.58	19	00:39.57	16	01:21.15	00:05.33
17	76	Jesuit	Ping, Elissa	00:41.90	21	00:40.00	20	01:21.90	00:06.08
18	16	Caldera	Williams, Sierra	00:42.20	24	00:39.84	19	01:22.04	00:06.22
19	45	Central Catholic	Lewis, Keira	00:42.18	23	00:40.00	20	01:22.18	00:06.36
20	72	Hood River Valley	Walsh, Eliotte	00:42.97	29	00:39.64	17	01:22.61	00:06.79
21	24	Southridge	LaPorte, Teryn	00:42.26	25	00:40.43	22	01:22.69	00:06.87
22	12	Sunset	Austermiller, Stella	00:42.50	26	00:40.74	24	01:23.24	00:07.42
23	18	Trout Lake	Shuman, Ella	00:42.53	27	00:41.23	26	01:23.76	00:07.94
24	108	Cleveland	Duhon, Maia	00:43.27	30	00:41.46	27	01:24.73	00:08.91
25	58	Summit	Davis, Zella	00:44.25	34	00:40.63	23	01:24.88	00:09.06
26	39	Philomath	Candanoza, Ana	00:44.26	35	00:41.15	25	01:25.41	00:09.59
27	61	OES	Zak-Apperson, Skylar	00:39.62	8	00:45.91	59	01:25.53	00:09.71
28	32	Sunset	Peck, Kaitlyn	00:43.65	31	00:41.97	31	01:25.62	00:09.80
29	51	Baker City	Nilsen, Kate	00:43.86	33	00:41.88	30	01:25.74	00:09.92
30	17	Corvallis	Reeve, McKenna	00:44.28	36	00:41.72	29	01:26.00	00:10.18
31	37	Ashland 2	Allen, Leila	00:44.41	38	00:41.68	28	01:26.09	00:10.27
32	73	Bend	Yonan, Mari	00:44.28	36	00:42.77	35	01:27.05	00:11.23
33	23	Lake Oswego	D'Orazio, Sicily	00:43.78	32	00:43.53	41	01:27.31	00:11.49
34	30	Lakeridge	VanderErve, Noa	00:44.61	39	00:42.71	34	01:27.32	00:11.50
35	27	Sisters	Grummer, Pia	00:45.65	45	00:42.24	33	01:27.89	00:12.07
36	62	Ida B. Wells 3	Tallman, Anya	00:44.86	41	00:43.12	36	01:27.98	00:12.16
37	44	Grant	Dechet-Wetzal, Siobhan	00:45.13	43	00:43.32	39	01:28.45	00:12.63
38	36	St. Mary's	Wilson, Viola	00:45.34	44	00:43.85	43	01:29.19	00:13.37
39	47	Southridge	Hall, Kaylin	00:47.30	51	00:42.09	32	01:29.39	00:13.57
40	20	Sherwood	Siler, Tatum	00:46.23	46	00:43.48	40	01:29.71	00:13.89
41	33	Lincoln	Wiseman, Tess	00:46.56	47	00:43.80	42	01:30.36	00:14.54
42	91	St. Mary's	Bray, Dempsey	00:47.13	50	00:44.03	44	01:31.16	00:15.34
43	25	S. Medford	Gallagher, Mckenzie	00:47.07	48	00:44.54	45	01:31.61	00:15.79
44	107	Ida B. Wells 2	Leet, Lauren	00:47.12	49	00:44.77	47	01:31.89	00:16.07
45	46	Sherwood	Lansing, Kahri	00:47.98	56	00:45.00	49	01:32.98	00:17.16
46	109	Mountainside	Hillman, Kaya	00:47.88	54	00:45.27	54	01:33.15	00:17.33
47	48	Lake Oswego	Castrey, Reese	00:48.41	57	00:45.11	52	01:33.52	00:17.70
48	67	Central Catholic	Moore, Matilda	00:48.99	60	00:44.75	46	01:33.74	00:17.92
49	110	Ashland	Redfern, Lyra	00:48.70	58	00:45.09	51	01:33.79	00:17.97
50	75	Lakeridge	Phillips, Teagan	00:49.00	61	00:44.85	48	01:33.85	00:18.03

Alpine State Championship Results

51	42	Gladstone	Akers, Sam	00:49.32	62	00:45.13	53	01:34.45	00:18.63
52	43	Beaverton	Hansen, Claire	00:48.74	59	00:45.88	58	01:34.62	00:18.80
53	78	Lincoln	Lurie, Gwendolyn	00:50.30	65	00:45.83	56	01:36.13	00:20.31
54	95	South Eugene	Park, Ellie	00:50.90	68	00:45.43	55	01:36.33	00:20.51
55	35	Marist	Burggren, Erin	00:50.34	66	00:46.04	60	01:36.38	00:20.56
56	56	St. Mary's	Hermes, Bryn	00:49.57	63	00:47.11	65	01:36.68	00:20.86
57	100	Bend	Helwig, Amelia	00:51.05	69	00:46.59	62	01:37.64	00:21.82
58	81	N. Medford	Seese, Lydia	00:51.66	72	00:46.41	61	01:38.07	00:22.25
59	79	Summit	McGovern, Kathryn	00:51.34	70	00:47.35	67	01:38.69	00:22.87
60	101	Lakeridge	Platt, Marley	00:51.48	71	00:47.32	66	01:38.80	00:22.98
61	60	Sunset	Aiken, Adriana	00:50.86	67	00:48.21	69	01:39.07	00:23.25
62	53	Sisters	Durtschi, Jayden	00:52.38	75	00:47.65	68	01:40.03	00:24.21
63	38	Sandy	Wipper, Anika	00:44.93	42	00:55.79	82	01:40.72	00:24.90
64	69	Lake Oswego	Phillips, Anya	00:51.98	74	00:48.85	70	01:40.83	00:25.01
65	52	Bend	Warne, Harper	00:42.64	28	00:58.71	84	01:41.35	00:25.53
66	15	North Powder	Warner, Liv	00:54.17	77	00:50.20	73	01:44.37	00:28.55
67	70	Southridge	Munoz-Sanders, Alex	00:53.90	76	00:50.71	74	01:44.61	00:28.79
68	63	Redmond PA	Irvine, Maddie	00:54.44	79	00:51.25	76	01:45.69	00:29.87
68	71	S. Medford	McCracken, Laine	00:58.95	85	00:46.74	63	01:45.69	00:29.87
70	112	Newberg	Spry, Gracie	00:54.17	77	00:51.91	79	01:46.08	00:30.26
71	82	South Eugene	Scott, Bijanu	00:54.85	81	00:51.39	77	01:46.24	00:30.42
72	98	Lake Oswego	Karyukin, Valerie	00:54.56	80	00:52.37	80	01:46.93	00:31.11
73	92	Lincoln	Taft, Luna	00:56.54	83	00:51.11	75	01:47.65	00:31.83
74	85	Grant	Kleinhenz, Amalia	01:06.26	89	00:45.01	50	01:51.27	00:35.45
75	103	Sunset	Johnson, Teagan	01:01.06	86	00:53.01	81	01:54.07	00:38.25
76	40	Mountainview	Wittwer, Lucie	00:58.07	84	00:58.70	83	01:56.77	00:40.95
77	57	Marist	Linkhorn, Jayne	01:03.26	87	01:00.43	85	02:03.69	00:47.87
78	86	Lake Oswego	Blixseth, Chloe	01:15.56	91	00:51.82	78	02:07.38	00:51.56
79	74	Baker City	Hill, Kate	01:06.99	90	01:01.81	86	02:08.80	00:52.98
80	97	Grant	Brennan, Charly	01:34.17	92	00:48.94	71	02:23.11	01:07.29
	2	Lakeridge	Brennan, Miriam	DNF		00:43.13	37		
	4	Bend	Heron, Ellie	DSQ		00:38.44	9		
	7	S. Medford	Maddox, Birkley	01:04.56	88	DSQ			
	9	Marist	Knight-Sheen, Elsie	00:47.65	52	DNF			
	31	Jesuit	Ferguson, Lilee	00:40.28	13	DSQ			
	34	Summit	Atkin, Bailey	00:38.52	1	DNF			
	41	Wallowa	Hawkins-Hogrefe, Lydia	00:55.06	82	DSQ			
	50	Lakeridge	Hansen, Olivia	00:47.69	53	DNF			
	54	Hood River Valley	Mortensen, Zoe	00:41.08	17	DNF			
	59	Lincoln	DallaCorte, Amelia	DNF		00:46.97	64		
	65	Phoenix 3	Blair, Saige	DNF		00:45.87	57		
	66	Sherwood	Schaffer, Kacy	DSQ		00:43.28	38		
	68	Grant	Hieggelke, Karin	00:51.82	73	DSQ			
	77	Sunset	Kahm, Annalisa	DNF		00:49.69	72		
	80	St. Mary's	Pechanec, Marketa	00:47.93	55	DNF			
	87	Jesuit	Crespo, Lucia	00:44.64	40	DNF			
	90	Hood River Valley	Hart, Rosina	00:41.74	20	DSQ			
	111	St. Mary's	Safina, Alisa	00:50.29	64	DNF			